

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.1375 OF 2017

Edayar Zinc Ltd., Mumbai
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

.. Petitioner

.. Respondents

Mr. Mustafa Doctor, a/w. Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Ms. Disha Karambar-Mulgaonkar, Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi and Ms. Priya Rita, i/by M/s. Disha Karambar & Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Frasor Alexander, i/by M/s. Majmudar & Partners, for Respondent No.3.

Ms. Kunal Bhangе, Asstt. Govt. Pleader, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ. &
N.M. JAMDAR, J.**

DATED : 27th JUNE, 2017

P.C. :-

1. Mr. Alexander appears for Respondent No.3 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and reply affidavit. Four weeks time is granted for the same and copy of the reply to be served on the other side well in advance. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter.
2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.
3. S.O. for five weeks.

(N.M. JAMDAR, J)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)