

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2157 OF 2017

Edayar Zic Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 3 Ors.Respondent

**Mrs. Disha Karambar, a/w Ms. Priya Rita, i/b. Disha Karambar
And Associates For Petitioner.**

Mr. Abhay Patki, Addl.G.P., for R.No.4.

**Mr.Fraser M. Alexander, i/b. Majmudar And Partners, for
R.No.3.**

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
K. K. SONAWANE, JJ**

DATE : 7th September, 2018

P.C. :

By consent, adjourned to 28th September 2018.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue until then.

(ASSOCIATE)