

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2157 OF 2017

Edayar Zic Ltd. ....Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 3 Ors. ....Respondent

Ms.Priya Rita i/b Messers Disha Karambar And Associates For  
Petitioner

Ms.Jyoti Chavan,AGP for R.Nos.4

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

**DATE : 4th January, 2019**

**P.C. :**

List the petition on 25/01/2019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**