

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2157 OF 2017

Edayar Zic Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 3 Ors.Respondent

Mr.Aspi Chinoy, Sr Adv a/w Shriraj Dhruv, Nirman Sharma,
Mitesh Naik and Mansi Chheda i/by Dhru and Co, Advocate for
the Petitioner.

Mr.Fraser Alexander i/by Majmudar and Partners, Advocate for
R 3.

Mr.Kunal Bhanage, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 8th February, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioner matter
is adjourned. Stand over to 22/02/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)