

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2157 OF 2017

Edayar Zinc Ltd.

.Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

.Respondents

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Counsel, Counsel Nariman Sharma a/w
Mr. S. Dhruv, Mr. M. Naik, Ms M. Chheda, Ms A. Mehta i/b.
Dhruv & Co., for the Petitioner

Mr. P. P. Pathak, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 1 – Union of
India

Mr. F. M. Alexander, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 3 – Punjab
National Bank

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATE : 22.02.2019

P.C.

. Heard for some time.

2. Prima facie, we are inclined to direct Respondent –
Bank to produce before us the proceedings of Identification
Committee with proper Affidavit within two weeks.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)