

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2157 OF 2017

Edayar Zic Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 3 Ors.Respondent

Mr. Mustafa Doctor, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Mitesh Naik, Ms. Mansi
Chheda i/b. Dhru And Co For Petitioner

Mr. S.B.Gore, AGP for State R-4.

Mr. Fraser Alexander for Resp No.3

Mr. Pravartak Pathak for Resp. No 1

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2020

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 17/02/2020

(ASSOCIATE)